DRM PTO 1595 31-92		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	101830 r of Patentis and Trademarks	s; Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Neal Steven Falcone John Robert Campbell James Ross Fishburn	AUG 2.7 2001	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:
	2 Yes X No	One Pierr Pand
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  B. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other Execution Date: May 31, 2001 un 5, 2001	Jun 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to May 31, 2001 Jun 6, 2001		plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/849,929	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
oncerning document should be no Name: General Electric Content Internal Address: CRD Pater Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Reseated	nailed: mpany it Docket Rm. 4A59 irch Circle i: NY ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\frac{40.00}{\sum \text{Enclosed}}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-0868
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>the best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original docur</li> <li>B. Brown</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	ment.	August 21, 2001  Tof pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with requir		etach this portion
3 00000029 00381, 0045929 4.0007-	Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	
		Date of Deposit
		Type or Print Name -

ASSIGNMEN	<b>IT</b>	RD-27,242/USA
I'. consideration of One Dollar and Other good and	1 valuable consider	ration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Neal Steven Falcone		Mystic, CT
John Robert Campbell	of	Clifton Park, NY
James Ross Fishburn	of	Menands, NY
•	of	
	of of	
	of	
interest in and to the improvements in:  METHOD TO PREPARE PHOSPHORAMID	·	on, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and  COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM
invented by me (us), as described in the application executed concurrently herewith, or		patent
X U.S. Serial No.: 09/849,929 , f	iled 05/04/01	
authorize and request any official whose duty it is therefrom to said General Electric Company, or it consideration, but at the expense of said Compar facts known to me respecting said improvements continuing and reissue applications, make all righ	ts of priority resulting to issue patents, it is successors or as my, I will communice and testify in any strul oaths and gentier proper particular in the proper particula	and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, and from the filing of said United States application, and to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting signs and agree that on request and without further ate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, erally do everything possible to aid said Company, its atent protection for said improvements in all countries.
State of Connecticut ) SS:		
County of New Landan		
This3 \day of	May	, 20 <u>O  </u> , before me personally came the
above-named Neal Steven F	alcone	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who are free will for the purposes therein set forth.	_	ne that he/she executed the same of his/her own
1	RGARET M. D V <i>OTARY PUBL</i>	
Seal MY CON	IMISSION EXPIRES MAI	(Notary Public)

**Docket Number** 

ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,242/USA
June 6. 2001	I lobert Can shall
Date	John Robert Campbell
State of New York State of New York State	
County of Schenectady	
This 6th day of June	, 20 U, before me personally came
the above-named John Robert Campbell individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ackreame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for	to me personally known as the nowledged to me that he/she executed the th.
Monica A. Gentile Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2002	Monra a Serle (Notary Public)
June 5, 2001	Names Ross Fist
Date	James Ross Fishburn
State of <u>New York</u> ) SS:	
County of Cilbanne)	
This 5th day of June	, 20 <u>01</u> , before me personally came
the above-named James Ross Fishburn	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ackreame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for	
RALENE L. SMITH  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 01 SM 4951963	
Qualified in Albany County Secommission Expires 9	(Notary Public)
Date	
State of) SS:	
Date         State of	, 20, before me personally came

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012116 FRAME: 0090

(Notary Public)

Docket Number

Seal